Local on October 15, 2004, that will expire on October 15, 2007.  The Bank has not experienced a work stoppage
since 1979.

Properties

Our principal offices and those of the Bank occupy the five-story AmeriServ Financial building at the corner of Main
and Franklin Streets in Johnstown, Pennsylvania, plus nine floors of the building adjacent thereto.  We and our
subsidiaries have 15 other locations which are owned in fee.  We lease ten additional locations with varying terms
expiring through March 31, 2018.

Legal Proceedings

We are subject to a number of asserted and unasserted potential legal claims encountered in the normal course of
business.  In the opinion of management, there is no present basis to conclude that the resolution of these claims will
have a material adverse effect on our consolidated financial position or results of operations.

Pro Forma Ratios and Effect of Offering and Restructuring.

At June 30, 2005, AmeriServ had the following capitalization and funding ratios after giving effect to this offering and
the proposed restructuring steps described in this private placement memorandum.

Capitalization and Funding Ratios Actual at June 30, 2005 Pro forma at June
30, 2005

Total Equity to Assets 8.65% 9.55%
Tangible Equity to Assets 7.48% 8.24%
Tier 1 Leverage Ratio 9.92% 10.17%
Trust Preferred Securities as a Percentage of
Tier 1 Capital

20.8% 14.7%

Borrowings to assets 21.3% 11.8%

In addition to the positive effect on capital and funding ratios, the proposed offering is expected to have a positive
effect on net interest income and net interest margin in a variety of interest rate scenarios.  The following table sets
forth our twelve month forecast as of June 30, 2005 for net interest income and net interest margin assuming a static
balance sheet and a flat interest rate scenario and various interest rate changes.  The forecast shows net interest income
and net interest margin assuming no offering and assuming the offering and the proposed restructuring steps described

Edgar Filing: AMERISERV FINANCIAL INC /PA/ - Form 8-K

81

in this private placement memorandum (dollars in thousands).

-100 bp -50 bp Flat +100 bp +200 bp +300 bp +400 bp

Net Interest Income(1)
No offering $

22,214

$

23,091

$

23,181

$

23,525

$

22,859

$

22,453

$

22,473
Effect of offering

and restructuring

$

23,851

$

25,022

$

25,426

$

26,378

$

26,498

$

26,830

$

26,865

Net Interest Margin(1)
No offering 2.45% 2.55% 2.56% 2.60% 2.52% 2.48% 2.48%
Effect of offering

and restructuring 2.94% 3.09% 3.14% 3.26% 3.27% 3.31% 3.32%

(1)  We do not as a matter of course make public projections as to future earnings or other results.  However, we have
prepared the prospective financial information, using the interest rate simulation model we use for internal budgeting
and forecasting, to present the effect of this offering and the proposed restructuring.  The prospective financial
information included in the foregoing table was not prepared with a view toward public disclosure or with a view
toward complying with the guidelines established by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants with
respect to prospective financial information, but, in our view, was prepared on a reasonable basis, reflects the best